FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office
	07-12-2001	PATENT
REC		
07/02/01	_101774970	
To: The Confinissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original docume	
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreem	eut [1]
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	1443
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	29/
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
Maria de la Caración	mess is audulorat names of conveying parties a	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		06252001
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	21/1/11	Godin Bay Take
Name (line 2)	1144311	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional rigmes of rece	ving parties attached
Martis (fine 1) MR. BAR-B-Q-, INC.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
L		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) 445 Winding Road		Assignment.)
Address (ine s) Old Bethpage	New York 11804 State-Country Zin Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Add	Gress Enter for the first Receiving Party only	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
79. (1) (1) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 informat per Cover Sheet to be securited, including time for reviewing the document and gettering the cuts needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send convertes regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Thistowark Office, Chief Edwardson Officer, Westington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Address. Sen Olds Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Address. Sen Olds Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Officer, Patent and Theorems's Address. DO NOT SCIED REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0371

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 CMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212	840-8300	
Name NATTER & NATTER			
Address (line 1) ATTN: SETH NATTER			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) 25 West 43 Street			
Address (the 4) New York NY 10036			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		nal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	, , ,,	
r deate Application (earliest (5)	- Guar son	wa (5)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 06252001	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCIPCI		
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$4	10	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	:	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:		
AL	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
SETH NATTER	State	June 28, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARC ZEMEL, residing at Old Bethpage, New York, a citizen of United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of a certain new and original design for a

CORN UTENSIL

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he has executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on this **75** day of June, 2001 which is the only application for Design Letters Patent executed by him for a CORN UTENSIL on this day; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bar-B-Q-, Inc., a New York corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at 445 Winding Road, Old Bethpage, New York (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby Assignor has sold, assiqned acknowledged, the said transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal at Old Bethpage, New York, this 25 day of June,

MARC ZEMEL

State of New York)

ss.:

County of Nassau)

On the 25 day of June, 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Marc Zemel, personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed his instrument.

Notary Public

ROSANNE DANGELO
Notary Public State of New York
Qualified in Suffolk County
01DA6006399
Commission Expires 2002

5/4/02

-2-